UL A S-S TR SEE LS

JETIEENPURIEEAIRY yoiderocsrrie e S

ORDINANCE NO. 35 =77

effective

To amend Ordinance No. 7-76 in regards to Holidays and rates of pay,
January 1, 1977, and to declare an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OH10:

adding an

Government.

inserting
new wages

No. 7-76 by replacing the wages of salaried personne

These new

Ass't. Service Director/Supt. Bldg. Dept. 15,000.00 - 18,350.
Deputy Auditor 11,000.00 - 15,700.
Director of Parks & Recreation 11,000.00 - 15,000.
Superintendent of Maintenance 10,000.00 -  °4,500.
Superintendent of Streets & Service 10,000.00 -  12,900.
Adminisirative Ass't. for City Services 10,000.00 -  13,500.
Ass't. Superintendent ui Service 9,000.00 - 11,600.
Sanitation Supervisors (2) 8,500.00 - 9,920.
Suierintendent of Parks 9,000.00 - 10,900.
Superintendent of Water Service 8,500.00 -~ 10,800.
Supervisor of Recreation 7,500.00 - 10,450.
Parks Supervisor 7,500.00 - 9,400.
Secretary to Mayor & Auditar 6,500.00 - 7,600.
Ass't. Deputy Auditor #1 7,200.00 - 9,250.
Ass't. Deputy Auditor #2 7,200.00 - 7,400.
Secretary to Building Dept. 7,200.00 - 7,400.
Secretary to Recreation Dept. 7,200.00 - 8,400.
Secretary to Police Department 7,200.00 - 8,900.

replacing
wages are

Section 1. This section amends Section 4 of Ordinance No. 7-76 by
addi tional Holiday for Columbus Day as celebrated by the Federal
This shall be considered a paid holiday.

Saction 2. This section amends Schedule I of Ordinance Nc. 7<76 by

The following schedule of wages for ths Police Department. ‘hese
are effective January 1, 1977.

Patrolmen:

Begin and through 1st year $ 9,964.00
Beginning 2nd year 11,077.00
Beginning 3rd year 12,667.00
Beginning 4th thru 7tl year 13,197.00
Beginning 8th thru 13th year 13,727.00
Beginning 14th year and thereafter 14,045.00
Sargeants: 75,635.00

Section 3. This section amends Schedule II of Ordinance

wages are effective Januavy 1, 1977.

1 with thé following wages.

Section 4. This section amends Schedule III of Ordinance No. 7-76 by

the wages of hourly employees with the following wages. These new

effective January 1, 1977.




§BNITATION DEPARTMENT WORKERS

\TION DEFARITER] ==

Starting rate (Step 1) 3.56
After 120 days (Step 2) 3.75
After 1 year (Step 3) 4.01
SERVICE MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
Starting rate (Step 1) 3.56
pfter 120 days (Step 2 3.75
After 1 year (Step 3) 4.01
After 18 months (Step 4) 4.14
WATER DEPARTMENT
starting rate (Step 1) 3.56
After 120 days (Step 2) 3.75
pfter 1 year (Step 3 4.01
After 18 months (Step 4) 4.14
After 24 months (Step 5) 4.51
OTHER HOURLY EMPLOYEES
custodian of Jeffrey Mansion 3.11
Dog Warden 3.75

Section 5. That this Ordirance shall be effective as of January 1, 1977.

Section 6. That all ordinances of parts of ordinances inconsistent here-
with are hereby repealed as of January 1, 1977, and this ordinance is an emergency
meacure , necessary for the immediate preservation of the public pease, health and
safety, said emergency being that these wages have been promised to employees as of
January 1, 1977, and this ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage

and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: \ Wi, 25 , 1977.

ZQL © (00—

President, of Council

Approved: gégzﬁﬁﬁ 35,{6 ,1977
v
a8 0\odiare
MAYO




